503369330 06/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3415952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	·					
	Name	Execution Date				
JASON E. HILL		02/17/2011				
TIMOTHY J. WALL		01/30/2012				
STEVEN A. WAHL		02/03/2012				
SCHUBERT PEREIRA		02/16/2012				
BENJAMIN J. HEATH		02/02/2012				
DAVID JAMES GENNRICH		02/08/2012				
RANDALL SCOTT KOPLIN		02/08/2012				
FELIX RODRIGUEZ PERFINO		02/23/2012				
		1				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUG DOCTOR, INC.
Street Address:	4701 OLD SHEPARD PLACE
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75093

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14308185
Application Number:	14308217
Application Number:	14308243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(314)	667-3633					
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	3145526000						
Email:	ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com						
Correspondent Name:	CLYE	DE L. SMITH					
Address Line 1:	ONE	US BANK PLAZA					
Address Line 4:	ST. L	OUIS, MISSOURI 63101					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	-	42676-133360, 61, 62					

PATENT REEL: 035985 FRAME: 0015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLYDE L. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/clyde I. smith/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2015
Total Attachments: 9	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jason E. Hill of 8014 Teasdale Avenue, University City, MO 63130, Timothy J. Wall of 2017 Crown Knoll Lane, Plano, TX 75093, Steven A. Wahl of 10511 Cedar Oaks Lane, Fort Wayne, IN 46835, Schubert Pereira of 15510 Amber Meadows Court, Chesterfield, MO 63017, Benjamin J. Heath of 3141 Five Oaks Drive, Arnold, MO 63010, David James Gennrich of 5751 Monticello Way, Fitchburg, WI 53719, Randall Scott Koplin of 2568 Leopold Way #201, Sun Prairie, WI 53590, and Felix Rodriguez Perfino of Calle Juno No. 91, Col. Ensuenos, Cuautitlan Izcalli, Edo. Mex. 54740, have invented certain new and useful improvements for a *FLOOR CLEANING MACHINE* for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States identifying us as the only inventors thereof (said application being identified as Serial No. 13/326,699, filed on December 15, 2011, and identified as Thompson Coburn LLP, Docket 42676-97463); and

WHEREAS, Rug Doctor, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal office and place of business at 4701 Old Shepard Place, Plano, Texas 75093, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Jason E. Hill, Timothy J. Wall, Steven A. Wahl, Schubert Pereira, Benjamin J. Heath, David James Gennrich, Randall Scott Koplin, and Felix Rodriguez Perfino have assigned and transferred and do hereby assign and transfer unto said Rug Doctor, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and applications filed therefor, including non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Rug Doctor, Inc. in accordance with this Assignment.

5357476

PATENT REEL: 035985 FRAME: 0017

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agree to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

			WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	the		day	of
teb	<u></u>	224	_ 2011.								`		
		V						ন্দ্রিত	зД	D.	k	-	
						Jason F	Hill						

On this day of <u>ended</u> 2011 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>Addition</u>, Stated of <u>Addition</u>, personally appeared Jason E. Hill, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Public TONYA ZAIGER Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOUR!

My Commission Explras Commission # 99

St. Louis Oity

5357476

My Commission Expires

Mar. 10, 2013

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	the	Joth	day	of
January	-2017 CUU		4			/				
				يب	4	/				

Timothy J. Wall

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6.20.12



IN	I	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set m	y hand	the	3rd	ɗay	of
Februa	N	<u> </u>	2012RU 2 01 1.					$\sum $	/ ·	7		1
	<	<u>د</u>						() 元 (\frown		L	<u> </u>
						Steven /	4. Wahl	ſ				
			<u> </u>			2012	AC	$\left(\right)$				
0	n t	this <u>3</u>	day of Feb	u	ary.	<u> 2014</u> b	efore me	, a Notar	y Pub	olic, within a	nd for	the
County o		Allen	-		State		diana		·	personally	appea	ired

Steven A. Wahl, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

NOTARY SEAL	REBECCA A. VAUGHN Allen County My Commission Expires April 11, 2015		Rebee Notary Pul
----------------	--	--	---------------------

<u>sea A. Varighn</u> <u>.....</u>

My Commission Expires: _____

		WHEREOF,	1	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	the _	16 гн	day	of
FEB	SP	2011.				1			1			
		_			١	Sa	'n	W	In	in		

Schubert Pereira

.

d				
	2012 11			
On this 16 day of Eelswary	2011-before me	, a Notary	Public, within a	nd for the
County of Collin . State (f TEXas		, personally	appeared
Schubert Pereira, to me known to be the per	son described in	and who	executed the	foregoing
assignment and acknowledged that he executed s	ame as his free act	and deed.		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

		M	Δ	-
		Notary Public	Ð	
My Commission Expires:6	20/12			M. LEYBA Notary Public, State of Tanas mm. Exp. 06-20-12

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF, I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	the	drd	day	of
Februa		2012 2011. BUD									
	1			R			1 61		A		
				Benjami		<u>~~</u> c	사다	<u>_71</u>	77		

On this 2 day of 4 bryary 2012 69County of 57. Charles , State of 1 s

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

9/21/2013

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Jamie Day - Notary Public Notary Seal, State of Missouri - St. Cherles County Commission #09871668 y Commission Expires 9/21/2013 뛷

5357476

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	the	<u>8+h</u>	day	of
February	_ 2011 2012	DJ	6	0	-					
			Dar	nit	9	a me	1	Denn	vier	5

David James Gennrich

Л

On this $\underline{\mathcal{S}}$ day of \underline{FebNan} $\underline{2012}$ $\underline{2014}$ before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of \underline{Dank} , State of $\underline{OISCONSIM}$, personally appeared David James Gennrich, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

A Die ABlackmal Notary Public

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	the	8th	day	of
FEBR	<u>20 41</u>	29	201 1.2 2012 852			Randat	Scott	Kopli) Is				

On this <u>b</u> day of <u>Februari</u> 2012 VB County of <u>Dane</u>, State of <u>Wisconsin</u>, personally appeared Randall Scott Koplin, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above

NO PARA PUBLIC Bla lie a blackmar BUBLIC STA 10 Expires: My Commission 78.

	•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand it <u>Fe hrowy of</u> 2011. 2012 Felly Rodybuez Perlino	ne <u>23</u> day of
On this <u>2.3</u> day of <u>Federatory of 2012</u> County of <u>México</u> , State of <u>D.F.</u> Roddguez Perfino, to me known to be the person described in and who assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the o written.	

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _____

21 4

5357476

,

•